
Office
(O)

Res
(R)

DDG Shri. Manoj Kumar 0522-2738874 manojiss9.rgi@gov.in
Director Shri. Purushottam Verma 0522-2739033 purushottam.verma84@nic.in
DD Shri. Mohammad Tayyab - mtayyab.edu@nic.in
AD Ms. Shikha Rai - shikha.rai08@mospi.gov.in
DDG Dr. Suchita Gupta 0522-2739465 suchita.gupta@nic.in
AD Ms. Dimpal Yadav 0522-2738864 issdimpal.96@mospi.gov.in
AD Ms. Anshika Bajpai 0522-2979515 anshika.bajpai@mospi.gov.in

KANPUR SRO
112/1A, Tara Raju Cottage, Benajhawar, 
Kanpur-208001

AD Shri. Firoz Khan 0512-2525108 firoz.khan68@gov.in sro.knp-fod@nic.in

FATEHPUR SRO
2-Gautam Nagar, Patel Chauraha, ITI Road, 
Fatehpur-212601

SSO-Incharge Shri. Pravendra Singh 05180-298506 prvendra.singh1985@gov.in sro.ftp-fod@nic.in

GONDA SRO
House No. 438, Malviya Nagar, In front of 
Sarswati Vidya Mandir School, Gonda-
271001

AD Shri. Astitva Ranjan Srivastava 05262-230663 astitva.srivastava@mospi.gov.in sro.gnd-fod@nic.in

JHANSI SRO
376/4, Civil Lines, Chandra Vihar Colony, 
Near BKT Chauraha, Jhansi-284001

AD Shri. Gaurav Bharti 0510-2980765 garuavbharti01@mospi.gov.in sro.jns-fod@nic.in

AGRA RO
64/4, B-Wing, II nd Floor, CGO Complex, 
Sanjay Place, Agra.

Director Shri. Batti Lal Meena 0562-2525600  - batilal.meena82@gov.in

ALIGARH SRO 1054, Khalil Manzil, Merish Road, Aligarh. AD Shri. Neetesh Kumar Mishra 0571-2402871 NA neetesh.mishra6@mospi.gov.in sro.alg-fod@nic.in

MEERUT SRO
479/1, Sarvekshan Bhavan, Mangal Pandey 
Nagar, Meerut

AD Shri. Amit Kumar 0121-2604739 NA amit.kumar018@mospi.gov.in sro.mrt-fod@nic.in

JD Dr. Sachin Kumar Yadav  0581-2303083 sachin.iss@gov.in
AD Shri. Sujit Padhan 0581-2530059 sujit.padhan@mospi.gov.in

SITAPUR SRO
SARIN BHAWAN
Near-Kamlesh Montesary School
92- Jail Road,  Sitapur  Pin-261001

AD Ms. Avantika Nishad 05862-244469 avantika.nishad@mospi.gov.in
sro.stp-fod@nic.in 
fodsro.stp@gmail.com

MORADABAD SRO
Ekta Dwar Complex, Hall No.8, 1st Floor, 
near Pili kothi, Company Bagh, Civil Line, 
Moradabad-244001.

AD Shri. MOHD. YAHYA 0591-2423081 m.yahya@mospi.gov.in
sro.mbd-fod@nic.in 
fodsrombd@gmail.com

SAHARANPUR SRO
Shiv Vihar, 
Near Kids School, Rajwahe Ki Patri, 
Saharanpur 247001.

SSO Shri K.K. GUPTA 0132-2764411
kuldeep.gupta1984@gov.in
kuldeep140784@gmail.com

sro.srn-fod@nic.in 
fodsro.srn@gmail.com

DDG Shri. Rahul Sharma 0755-2577035 0755-2984564(PS)  - rahul.sharma@nic.in 
AD Shri. D.K.Jain 0755-2577035 dhirendrak.jain@gov.in 

SSO & HO Shri. Dinesh Kumar Chandrakar 0755-2553564 dinesh.chandrakar@gov.in 

INDORE SRO
NSSO(FOD), C.G.O Complex, Opposite 
White Church, A.V Road, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh - 452001

SSO Shri. C.M.Agrahari 0731-2974468 0731-2493203 chandra.agrahari@gov.in sro.inr-fod@nic.in

KHANDWA SRO
NSSO(FOD), 61, Punjab Colony, Near 
Gurudwara, Khandwa, Madhya Pradesh - 
450001

SSO Shri. Rahul Rathore 0733-2920042 rahul.rathore85@gov.in sro.khw-fod@nic.in

CHHINDWARA SRO
NSSO Bhawan, S.D.O., PWD, opposite to 
Sub Division Office - 2, Shivnagar Colony, 
Chhindawda, Madhya Pradesh - 460001 

SSO Shri. Mohd. Imran Khan 0716-2299544 mohd.khan48@gov.in sro.cwd-fod@nic.in

DDG                        Sh.  Kedar nath Verma 0135-2974323 kn.verma@nic.in
AD Shri. Sanjay Raturi 0135-2974323 raturi.nsso@gov.in

ALMORA SRO
Link Road, Tala Joshi Khola, Near Arya 
kanya Inter College Almora, Uttrakhand - 
263601

SSO Incharge Shri. Bharat Kumar Sohela 0596-2298808 bharat.sohela6378@gov.in sro.alm-fod@nic.in

 Director Shri. Gajendra soni 0751-2638306 9205401711 gajendra.soni@gov.in
AD Shri. R.G Vijay 0751-2930529 7470775556 ramgopal.vijay@gov.in
SSO &  HO Ms. N.K Dixit 0751-2930529 8109981814 nandkishore.dixit@gov.in

SHIVPURI SRO
MIG-6-7 Deendayalpuram, Jhansi road, 
Shivpuri (M.P.) Pin -473551

SSO & I/C Shri. Ankit 07492-299051 9452459006 ankit.sss@gov.in  sro.svp-fod@nic.in 

UJJAIN SRO
20, HX, HIG,Duplex Laxmi Nagar, Ujjain 
(M.P.) Pin-456010

AD Shri.Ku. Kiran 0734-2980109 8130725319 kiran.92@mospi.gov.in sro.ujn-fod@nic.in 

GWALIOR RO
Sanjay complex B Block jayendraganj 
Lashkar, Gwalior(MP)-474009

ro.gwl-fod@nic.in

DEHRADUN RO
 Office of DDG   , C-15, sector-1, Defence 
Colony Dehradun 248001

ro.ddn-fod@nic.in

BAREILLY RO
B.D.A. Complex, 2nd Floor, Priyadarshini 
Nagar, Bareilly-243122.

RO.BRL-FOD@NIC.IN
FODRO.BRL@GMAIL.COM

BHOPAL RO
NSSO, Hall no.201.205, Vijay Stambh 
Complex,2nd Floor, B Block, M.P.Nagar, 
Zone -1 , Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011

ro.bpl-fod@nic.in

LUCKNOW ZO
NSSO Bhavan, Sector-11,  INS-IV,Vikas 
Nagar, Ring Road, Lucknow-226022.

zo.cz-fod@nic.in

LUCKNOW RO
NSSO Bhavan, Sector-11, INS-IV,Vikas 
Nagar, Ring Road, Lucknow-226022.

ro.lko-fod@nic.in

National Sample Survey Office (Field Operations Division)

Zonal/Regional/Sub Regional Offices of Central Zone

Office Name Office Address Designation Officer's Name   (Shri/Smt)
Tel no.

E-mail Id of ZO/RO/SRO's Head Office E-mail Address



RATLAM SRO
J-Block  Hall No,-A-1 First Floor Rajiv 
Gandhi Civic Center Shastri Nagar Road 
Ratlam (M.P)  Pin- 457001

SSO & I/C Shri. Abhishek Singh 07412-292760 9044372703 singh.abhishek87@gov.in sro.rtl-fod@nic.in  

 Director Shri. Srimant kumar srimant.kumar@gov.in
AD Shri. Sachita Rakesh Agrawal sachita.agrawaliss@mospi.gov.in
SSO/Incharge Ms. Nikita Tiwari nikita.tiwari@gov.in

SAGAR SRO

National Sample Survey Office (Field 
Operations Division), M.P.H.B. Building, 
First Floor, Padmakar Nagar, Maakronia, 
Sagar (MP), 470004

SSO/Incharge Shri. Abdul Khalid 07582-231060 abdul.khalid70@gov.in sro.sgr-fod@nic.in

REWA SRO
NATIONAL STATISTICAL OFFICE, SAJLA 
TOWER, BESIDE P.K. SCHOOL, SIRMOUR 
CHAURAHA, REWA, MP- 486001

SSO/Incharge Shri. Ajai Kumar 07662-250536 ajai.kumar81@gov.in sro.rew-fod@nic.in 

PRAYAGRAJ RO
38-A, Sardar Patel Marg, Civil Lines, 
Prayagraj-211001

Director Shri. Prasoon Verma 0532-2261178 prasoon.verma@gov.in ro.ald-fod@nic.in

AD/Incharge Shri. Krishna Kumar Singh 0542-2507868 kksingh.26@gov.in
AD Shri. Manu Singh 0542-2507869 manu.singh.207@mospi.gov.in

AZAMGARH SRO
Nehru Bhawan, Collectrate, Azamgarh-
276001.

AD Shri. Shravana Kumar Yadav 054462-297472 shravana.yadav11@mospi.gov.in sro.azm-fod@nic.in 

AYODHYA SRO
5/11/143, Reidganj, Mukherjee Niwas, 
Ayodhya-224001.

AD Ms. Neha Singh 05278-297800 neha.singh03@mospi.gov.in sro.fzd-fod@nic.in 

GORAKHPUR SRO 
E Block, GDA, Plot No. 1-4, Awasiya Yojna, 
Railway Station Road, Gorakhpur-273009.

AD Ms.Deepti Tripathi 0551-2980233 deepti.tripathi01@mospi.gov.in sro.gkp-fod@nic.in 

VARANASI SRO
PCF Plaza,Hall 8-9, 2nd Floor,  Nadesar, 
Varanasi-221002

sro.vns-fod@nic.in

JABALPUR RO
National Sample Survey Office (Field 
Operations Division), J.D.A Building, First 
Floor,Madan Mahal,  Jabalpur-482001.

0761-2422647 ro.jbp-fod@nic.in


